Impact on Interest Expense (lower)/higher

+1.0% (100 basis points)  1,868 -

-1.0% (100 basis points) (1,868) -

REA Group Limited Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
 30 June 2016

 48

Cash Balances

Cash and cash equivalents consist primarily of cash and short term deposits. The Group’s bank accounts are
predominately interest bearing accounts. Funds that are excess to short-term liquidity requirements are generally
invested in short-term deposits. Domestic interest rate movements contribute to most of the overall interest rate risk
exposure, therefore no further analysis of the impact of foreign interest rate changes was necessary. The Group is cash
flow positive without any material long term cash commitments other than those disclosed under commitments and
contingencies (refer to Note 24).

The following sensitivity is based on the exposure to interest rates throughout the year and was based on historic
movements in interest rates. For the year ended 30 June 2016, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and
equity would have been affected by changes to interest rates on the average 12 month cash reserves as illustrated in
the table below.

  2016 2015

 $'000 $'000

Impact on Post Tax Profit (lower)/higher

+1.0% (100 basis points) 708 791

-1.0% (100 basis points) (708) (791)

The Group does not currently hedge against interest rate risk. Management believes the risk exposure at Statement of
Financial Position date is representative of the risk exposure inherent in the financial instruments. There is uncertainty in
the market if interest rates will rise further or drop in the near future. Management has consequently chosen the above
variation which is representative for the annual average interest rate movements of the last two years.

(iii) Price risk

The Group’s listed equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future values of